(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) 4.28.99 RECORI

## 05-10-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

)ocket No.:C-3552

1. Name of conveying party(lea):  Karsten EICHHORN Franz-Josef KALZE Ewald TOPP  Additional number of conveying party(lea) stacked?  3. Nature of conveying party(lea) stacked?  4. Application mumber(s) or partent number(s):  3. Security Agreement  4. Application number(s) or partent number(s):  3. Frequent No.(s)  Additional number(s) additional number(s):  4. Application number(s) or partent number(s):  3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transmarks.	01034227			
Name: LELLA KG RUCK & CO.  Internal Address: Rixbooker Strasse %  Street Address: Rixbooker Strasse %  Additional number of conveyance:  IXX Assignment					
Internal Address: Rixbecker Strasse 78	1. Name of conveying parcy (166).	0			
Execution Date: April 20, 1999  Additional number(s) of conveying party(lex) attached? Tyes (N) 80  3. Nature of conveyance:  [XX] Assignment [1] Merger [2] Security Agreement [3] Colored [4] Change of Name [5] Other  Execution Date: April 20, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  April 20, 1999  A. Fatent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [1] Yes [X] No  Additional numbers attached? [1] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concenting document should be mailed:  Name: F. Frince Butler  Internal Address:  GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENBORT & SZIFL, LLP  2300 South hint Street, Suite PB-1  Street Address:  (A) Replaced  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Anthorized to be charged to deposit account number:  (XX) Anthorized to be charged to deposit account number:  (XX) Anthorized to be charged to deposit account number:  (XX) Anthorized to be charged to deposit account number:  (XX) Enclosed [XX] Enclosed [XX		Name: HELLA KG HUECK & CO.			
Street Address: same as above  City: Lippstadt State: GRAMANY 212: 53552  3. Nature of conveyance:  [MX] Assignment [I] Morgor [I] Morgor [I] Security Agreement [I] Change of Name [I] Other  Execution Date: April 20, 1999  A. Patent Application number(s) or patent number(s):  April 20, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [I] Yes [X] No  Additional numbers attached? [I] Yes [X] No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address:  GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHONT & SZIPL, LLP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA 2IP: 22204  7. Total fee [37 CFR 3.41]		Internal Address: Rixbecker Strasse 75			
Additional number (s) or patent number (s):  [A Application number(s) or patent number(s):  [A Application number(s) or	2022				
Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? [ ] Yes [() No  3. Nature of conveyance:    XX   Assignment		Street Address: <u>same as above</u>			
Additional name(s) & oddress(s) attuched? [] Yes [N] No  [XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: April 20, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  April 20, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address:  GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: Same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. P. Prince Butler  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. P. Prince Butler  Name: F. Prince Butler  April 28, 1999  Base of person signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover wheel information to the content of the conten					
XX  Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
1 Merger   1 Security Agreement   1 Change of Name   1 Other	3. Nature of conveyance:				
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Other    Execution Date: April 20, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  April 20, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address:  GRIFTIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT s SZIPL, LLP  2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Execution Date: April 20, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  April 20, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  FL. Sil	[ ] Security Agreement				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  April 20, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address:  GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-2153  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler  Name of person signing  Name of person signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, information to the programment of the programme					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  April 20, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address:  GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-2153  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler  Name of person signing  Name of person signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, information to the programment of the programme	Execution Date: April 20, 1999				
April 20, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address:  GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP  2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.03  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-2153  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler April 28, 1999  Rame of person signing Reg. No. 25,666 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. [ 2 ]  Mail documents to be recorded with regulated cover sheet information to:	Execution bate. Inpilit 20, 1333				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  3. Deposit account number: 07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. No. 25,666  Mail documents to be recorded with regulated cover sheet information to	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  3. Deposit account number: 07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. No. 25,666  Mail documents to be recorded with regulated cover sheet information to	Ap	ril 20, 1999			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address:  GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP  2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  10:381  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler Name of person signing  Reg. No. 25,666  Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  F. Prince Butler  April 26, 1999  Date  Reg. No. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with reguired cover sheet information to					
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  F. Prince Butler  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler  Name of person signing  Reg. No. 25,666  Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  F. Prince Butler  April 28, 1999 Date  Bail documents to be recorded with reguired cover sheet information to:  Mail documents to be recorded with reguired cover sheet information to:	in racent approaches no (b)				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Prince Butler  Internal Address:     GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP  2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:     07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:     07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:     07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:     07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:     07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:     07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  P. Prince Butler  April 28, 1999  Date  April 28, 1999  Date  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Additional numbers at				
Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  FC:581  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. No. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]			
GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP  2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  FC:581  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. Nc. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Name: F. Prince Butler				
2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1  Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  10:381 40.00 QP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. No. 25,666 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Street Address: same as above  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed  [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  F. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler  Name of person signing  Reg. No. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  10:381  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. No. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  F1:381  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler  Name of person signing  Reg. No. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Street Address: same as above				
[XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  10:581  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler  Name of person signing  Reg. Nc. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204				
[XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler  Name of person signing  Reg. Nc. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
8. Deposit account number:  07-2153  DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.  FC:581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler  Name of person signing  Reg. No. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ 2 ]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
706/1999 PALLIK 00000037 09301011  TC:581  40.00 OP  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler  Name of person signing  Reg. Nc. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. Nc. 25,666 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	/AC/1999 BALLER - AAAAAA27 A92A1A11 -	07-2153			
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. Nc. 25,666 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	DO NOW HOD				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. Nc. 25,666 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	10,000 UP				
F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. Nc. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
Name of person signing  Reg. Nc. 25,666  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	$\rightarrow 0$ $\wedge$	$\overline{\mathcal{A}}$			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Reg. Nc. 25,666 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\begin{bmatrix} 2 \end{bmatrix}$				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Atty.Dkt.No.: C-3552

	WHEREAS, t	the undersigned	d (hereinafter	Assignor) has made an
invention	entitled _	HEADLIGHT FO	R VEHICLE	
				V
		(Title	of Invention)	
for which	the unders	signed is abou	t to make appli	cation for Letters
Patent of	the United	l States of Am	erica, and whic	h application is
attached h	ereto, in	a patent appl	ication execute	d by each of the
undersigne	d on the s	same date as si	nown by their r	espective signature
below;				
	WHEREAS,	HELLA KG HUEC!	K & CO.	
	_		(Name of Ass	
(hereinaft	er Assigne	ee), a corpora	tion duly organ	ized and existing under
the laws o	f German	ıy	and having i	ts principal office and
		or Country)		
place of b	usiness at	- Rixbecker S	traße 75, 59552	Lippstadt, GERMANY
-			(Address)	
is desirou	s of acqui	ring an intere		
				. (01.00)
				r (\$1.00) and other good and the hereby acknowledged, the
				ransfer unto the said Assigned
				and exclusive right, title ar
				, as described in the aforesa:
				hereby authorized and requeste
				st as Assignee, its successors
assigns, and				
Karsten EI Typed Name	CHHORN	X Garster Signat	. ξ	70.04.99 Date
Franz-Jose Typed Name	f KALZE		,	
Ewald TOPP Typed Name		Ecal Signat	16 700	X 20,4,6,6 Date

**RECORDED: 04/28/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0952